register, as follows (the old amounts are struck through, the new amounts are highlighted in 

blue italics). Art. 3 para. 2 of the Articles of Association remains unchanged: 

“Article 3 – Share Capital and Shares 

The share capital of the Company amounts to CHF 217,149,035.25 CHF 202,401,208.50 (two 

hundred and seventeen million one hundred and forty-nine thousand thirty-five Swiss francs 

and twenty-five centimes two hundred and two million four hundred and one thousand two 

hundred and eight Swiss francs and fifty centimes) and is divided into 10,170,915 registered 

shares with a nominal value of CHF 21.35 CHF 19.90 (twenty-one Swiss francs and thirty-five